

03
26.11.2024
d.p.

**In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side**

W.P.A 27403 of 2024

**Mandarmoni Hoteliers Association
-versus
Union of India & Ors.**

**Mr. Anant Kumar Shaw,
Mr. Mainak Ganguly.
...For the Petitioner.**

**Mr. N.C. Bihani,
Ms. P.B. Bihani.
...For WBPCB.**

**Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta.
...For the Central Pollution
Control Board.**

1. The matter has appeared in the list under the heading 'To Be Mentioned' for correction of the appearance of the learned advocate recorded in the order dated 22nd November, 2024.

2. The name of the learned senior advocate Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya representing the petitioner was inadvertently recorded in the order dated 22nd November, 2024.

3. The appearance of Mr. Bikash Ranjan Bhattacharya, learned senior advocate in the order dated 22nd November, 2024 shall be treated as deleted.

4. The order dated 22nd November, 2024 is corrected accordingly. The remaining part of the said order will remain unaltered.

5. Let this order be read along with the order dated 22nd November, 2024.

6. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order be supplied to the parties, if applied for, as early as possible.

(Amrita Sinha, J.)