

December 10, 2024
AD 16
Ct. 17
SG

WPA 27403 of 2024

Mandarmoni Hoteliers Association
vs.
Union of India and others

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saptangsu Baus, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Kumar Shaw
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharya
Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Tarun Chatterjee
Ms. Debasree Dhamali
Ms. Poushali Banerjee
Mr. Sujit Gupta
Mr. Mainak Ganguly
Mr. Supriyo majumder
Ms. Riya Ghosh
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
Ms. Shayani Das

... for the petitioner

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi
Mr. Biswajit Maity

... for the Union of India

Mr. T.M. Siddiqui
Mr. Suddhadeb Adak
Mr. Debraj Sahu

... for the State

Mr. N.C. Bihani
Ms. P.B. Bihani

... for the WBPCB

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata

... for the respondent No.6

Affidavit of service filed in Court is taken on record.

Affidavits-in-opposition filed by the respondent

Nos.5, 6 and 9 are taken on record.

Response, opposition, if any, be filed within a fortnight from this date.

Leave is granted to the other respondents to file opposition within two weeks from this date. Reply, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter for hearing on January 17, 2025.

Interim order, granted earlier, shall remain extended till January 24, 2025.

Parties shall act on a server copy duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)