

03-03-2025
Item No.10 ML
Subrata
Bhattacharyya
AR(C)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA No.27403 of 2024
Mandarmoni Hoteliers Association

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, sr. adv,
Mr. Anant Kumar Shaw, adv.
Mr. Ayan Banerjee, adv.
Mr. Nilendu Bhattacharyya, adv.
Ms. Sumita Shaw, adv.
Mr. Tarun Chatterjee, adv.
Ms. Debasree Dhamali, adv.
Mr. Sujit Gupta, adv.
Mr. Mainak Ganguly, adv.
Mr. Supriyo Majumdar, adv.
Ms. Riya Ghosh,adv.
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee, adv.
Ms. Shayani Das, adv. ...for the petitioner

Mr. Suddhadev Adak, adv. ...for the State

Mr. N.C. Bihani, sr. adv.
Ms. P.B. Bihani, adv. ...for WBPCB

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurta, adv....for the Central
Pollution Control Board

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi, adv.
Mr. Biswajit Maiti, adv. ...for the Union of India

1. As a last chance, time to file reply, as prayed for by the learned senior counsel representing the petitioners, is extended till March 17, 2025.
2. List the matter on March 28, 2025.
3. All parties are to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Amrita Sinha, J]

