

S/L 10
18.12.2025
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 27403 of 2024

Mandarmoni Hoteliers Association
Vs.
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptansu Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ananta Kr. Shaw
Ms. Sumita Shaw
Mr. Tarun Kr. Chatterjee
Mr. Mainak Ganguli
Ms. Supriya Majumder
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee
Mr. Alok Banerjee
Ms. Shayani Das

...for the petitioner.

Mr. Swapan Kr. Nandi
Mr. Biswajit Maity

...for U.O.I.

Mr. Suddhadev Adak
Mr. Debraj Shaw

...for the State.

Mr. N. C. Bihani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. P. B. Bihani

...for P.C.B.

1. The matter is listed today under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on the prayer made by the learned counsel for the petitioner for extension of interim order.
2. The interim order is extended till February 24, 2026 or until further order whichever is earlier.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner in WPA 20015 of 2025 submits that the said writ petition is also connected with the same matter.
4. Accordingly, let WPA 20015 of 2025 (Debraj Beach Resort vs. Union of India & Ors.) be placed on February 24, 2026.

(Krishna Rao, J.)