

Sl-
01
rkd

23.02.2026
Ct.02

W.P.A. 27403 of 2024

Mandarmoni Hoteliers Association

-vs-

Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Saptangsu Basu,
Mr. Ananta Kumar Shaw,
Ms. Sunita Shaw,
Mr. Tarun Kumar Chatterjee,
Mr. Soumen Chatterjee,
Mr. Alok Banerjee,
Ms. Supriya Majunder,
Ms. Shayani Das,
Mr. Mainak Ganguly

....for the petitioner.

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakurata

....for the respondent no.6.

Mr. Suddhadeb Adak,
Mr. Debraj Shaw

....for the State.

Mr. N. C. Bihani,
Mr. P. B. Bihani

....for the WBPCB.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Nandi,
Mr. Biswajit Masity

....for the Union of India.

1. Matter is accommodated in the list for extension of interim order passed earlier.
2. Learned advocates representing the parties are present.
3. Interim order passed earlier stands extended till 31st March, 2026 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. In terms of the order dated 18th December, 2025 passed by a coordinate Bench, let the writ petition being WPA 20015 of 2025 (Debraj Beach Resort vs.

Union of India & Ors.) appear along with the present writ petition.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)